## Queen Kapi'olani Hotel Strives for Repeat Appearance on Condé Nast Traveler "Top 10 Hotels in Hawai'i" List

Past and current guests invited to vote for iconic Waikīkī hotel

HONOLULU, HAWAII (May XX, 2023) — In 2022, Queen Kapi'olani Hotel in Waikīkī was ranked as one of the "Top 10 Hotels in Hawai'i" in the annual Readers' Choice Awards conducted by Condé Nast Traveler magazine. The hotel is thankful to once again be included in the magazine's 2023 Readers' Choice Awards Survey, as hotels and other travel-rated entities across the globe compete for top placement in their respective locations. Past and current Queen Kapi'olani Hotel guests are invited to cast their vote and provide their ratings for the hotel by June 30, 2023.

"Our team members here at Queen Kapi'olani Hotel work tirelessly to serve our guests with excellence year-round," said Jak Hu, General Manager at Queen Kapi'olani Hotel. "We are honored to know that many have taken time to vote and submit their feedback through the Readers' Choice Awards Survey in the past and humbly request that they consider doing so again. Making this prestigious list is a validation of the consistent, quality experience we strive to deliver to travelers who choose to stay with us."

According to the Condé Nast Traveler website, survey participants could win a 65-day journey to Antarctica and across the Americas with Viking. Also, those who complete a survey for Queen Kapi'olani Hotel will be automatically entered to win a 2-night stay at Queen Kapi'olani Hotel, once the survey window has closed.

The 2023 Readers' Choice Awards Survey is open for a limited time, closing on June 30, 2023. Respondents can submit their ratings for Queen Kapi'olani Hotel at <a href="https://www.cntraveler.com/story/vote-readers-choice-awards">www.cntraveler.com/story/vote-readers-choice-awards</a>. Once on the Condé Nast Traveler website, participants can select "Hotels" and search for "Queen Kapi'olani Hotel" in the search box. Next, they can rate the hotel by answering a series of questions about their stay at the property.

Built during the mid-1960s and recently reimagined and renovated, Queen Kapi'olani Hotel retains its classic island charm while providing an array of modern amenities. The property, located just steps from Waikīkī Beach, offers unspoiled views of scenic Diamond Head and the sparkling Pacific Ocean. The hotel features 315 retro-chic guest rooms and suites, a collection of vintage Hawaiian and contemporary local art, a scenic third-floor lanai and pool, and an open-air restaurant and bar, among other conveniences. Visit <a href="www.queenkapiolani.com">www.queenkapiolani.com</a> to learn more and book a stay. Follow the hotel on social media <a href="@queenkapiolanihotel">@queenkapiolanihotel</a> for updates.

## About Queen Kapi'olani Hotel

The Queen Kapiʻolani Hotel Beach is uniquely positioned where the majestic Diamond Head National Monument meets celebrated Waikiki Beach. The full-service resort offers 315 inviting and comfortable guest rooms and suites, an on-site surf school, an international culinary sensation's first concept in Hawaii, and a collection of vintage Hawaiian and local art that allows guests to immerse themselves in dreamy scenes of midcentury Hawaiiana. With quintessential landmarks at its doorstep, the Queen Kapiʻolani Hotel offers stunning views of Diamond Head and is steps away from hiking, biking, surfing, paddle boarding and exploring the island of Oahu. Embracing the local lifestyle, the Queen Kapiʻolani offers unique on-site activities and supports the local community as well as environment. Inspired by its namesake, the hotel strives for excellence as Queen Kapiʻolani's motto - whom the hotel is named in honor of - was "Kūlia i ka nuʻu," which means "Strive to reach the highest." For reservations and information, visit www.queenkapiolani.com, email reservations@queenkapiolani.com or phone #1-800-533-6970.

## **About Sightline Hospitality**

Launched in September 2019, Sightline Hospitality is a hospitality management company dedicated to creating a "culture of welcome" that supports leaders of the hospitality and hotel industry, provides excellent service to guests, and fully meets the needs of hotel owners. Entrusted to manage over \$8 billion in hotel assets in the last decade, the San Francisco-based company's executive team pushes the limits of possibility with creative solutions and a dedicated focus on people, places, and possibilities. From wine tastings and mud baths in Napa Valley to adventure escapades in Lake Tahoe, and beach weddings in Kauai, Sightline's diverse portfolio of hotels and resorts focuses on the essential experiences that welcome guests not just to their rooms, but into the fabric of the local community and culture. For more information on Sightline Hospitality, please visit <a href="https://sightlinehospitality.com/">https://sightlinehospitality.com/</a> for more information.